রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বুধবার, আগস্ট ১৪, ২০২৪

## [বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশ] <u>NOTICE</u>

## NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 FOR RESOLUTION TO VOLUNTARILY WIND UP A.K. KHAN WATERHEALTH (BANGLADESH) LIMITED

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of **A.K. KHAN WATERHEALTH** (**BANGLADESH**) **LIMITED** that an Extraordinary General meeting will be held at Company's registered office at Bay's Galleria (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 57 Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 on 12-08-2024 at 9:00 AM to consider the following agenda:

## AGENDA

- 1. To consider to pass Special Resolution for voluntary winding up of A.K. KHAN WATERHEALTH (BANGLADESH) LIMITED (C-89357);
- 2. To appoint the Liquidator of **A.K. KHAN WATERHEALTH** (BANGLADESH) LIMITED and fix his remuneration; the liquidator would be MR.SHIBLI NOMAN, General Manager, Finance & Accounts;
- 3. To consider, approve and adopt all actions that are necessary to effectuate the member's voluntary winding up; and
- 4. Any other business, if any.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Liquidator in respect of any affairs of the company.

On behalf of A.K. khan waterhealth (Bangladesh) Ltd.

## A.K. SHAMSUDDIN KHAN

Chairman

A.K. KHAN WATERHEALTH (BANGLADESH) LIMITED

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website : www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (২৩০৫৩) মৃ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০